Domestic Waste



Aramara Transfer Station

Fees and Charges

*effective 1 July 2023

STANDARD DEEMED WASTE TYPE/LOAD SIZE/VEHICLE				Price*	Unit
Small Loads – 240L or up to 50kg				12.90	Each
Medium Loads – up to 250kg				24.10	Each
				0	
Large Loads – up to 400kg \$47.70 Each					
INDIVIDUAL ITEM CHARGES					
Batteries FREE Oil not accepted at Aramara Transfer Station*	Polystyrene FREE Up to 1 m3 \$6.00 per m3	Steel FREE	Fridges/air condition - not degassed \$15.4 - degassed FREE (with degas certificate)		
Mattresses - \$12.00 each FREE	Solar Panel < 2 FREE	Passenger tyre \$9.20 each + \$29.80 per rim	Medium truck tyre \$23.50 each +\$29.80 per rim	Large 1 \$41.40 + \$29.80 pe	
HOURS OF OPERATION: TUESDAY, THURSDAY 7:00AM - 12:00PM SUNDAY 7:00AM - 5:00PM (CLOSED CHRISTMAS DAY)	Motorcycle tyre \$5.30 each +\$29.80 per rim	Tractor/Earth mover tyre \$352.20 each + \$29.80 per rim	4 X 4 tyre \$23.50 each +\$29.80 per rim	Rims (i	

*Oil/chemicals accepted at other Fraser Coast facilities (free up to 20L). Paint accepted at Nikenbah and Maryborough facilities only (free up to 20L). Green waste accepted at other Fraser Coast facilities (free up to 4m3 or 1 tonne).

Please help reduce our waste and your disposal fees by using the recycling facilities at this site.

Reusable materials assessed as such by the Gatekeeper, and any clean recyclable materials may be disposed of free of charge to the appropriate Resource Recovery Area.

Fraser Coast Regional Council will accept no liability for any damage to persons or vehicles using this facility. Persons/vehicles enter and use this facility entirely at their own risk.

NO SCAVENGING - CHILDREN MUST REMAIN IN VEHICLES AT ALL TIMES - LIGHTING OF FIRES IS PROHIBITED













